APPROVAL OF SCHOOL ACTIVITY FUND BUDGETS
BACKGROUND AND RATIONALE:
Kentucky Department of Education regulation 702 KAR 3:130(3) and KRS 156.070 requires local boards of education to
approve school activity fund budgets annually according to the guidelines as set forth in the handbook, Accounting
Procedures For Kentucky School Activity Funds (August 2019). These funds are kept in a designated depository
account for each school. The budget development process should be consistent with the school council budget
development process and consistent among fund raising requests from school support groups.

The following schools have provided their school activity fund budgets for review.

2023-2024 School Activity Funds Tentative Budgets

Estimated

School Name Beginning Balance Estimated Revenue Expenditures Balance

Arlington Elementary $18,835.00 $8,950.00 $12,575.00 $15,210.00
Ashland Elementary $10,365.97 $118,502.04 $119,133.54 $9,734.47
Athens-Chilesburg Elementary $119,459.00 $103,399.00 $105,302.00 $117,556.00
Booker T. Washington Elementary $1,750.00 $23,790.00 $23,790.00 $1,750.00
Breckinridge Elementary $17,360.46 $95,552.20 $99,409.91 $13,502.75
Brenda Cowan Elementary $96,820.00 $158,200.00 $131,750.00 $123,270.00
Cardinal Valley Elementary $32,047.00 $40,340.00 $49,915.00 $22,472.00
Carter G. Woodson Prep $2,000.00 $1,605.00 $1,605.00 $2,000.00
Cassidy Elementary $31,735.00 $575,774.00 $593,539.00 $13,970.00
Clays Mill Elementary $40,153.00 $439,845.00 $440,529.00 $39,469.00
Coventry Oak $30,397.00 $43,759.00 $53,826.00 $20,330.00
Deep Springs Elementary $12,862.00 $87,980.00 $87,730.00 $13,112.00
Dixie Elementary $15,018.35 $229,425.00 $228,673.00 $15,770.35
Garden Springs Elementary $14,951.39 $237,875.00 $238,000.00 $14,826.39
Garrett Morgan $50,577.57 $46,800.00 $42,849.97 $54,527.60
Glendover Elementary $63,145.05 $31,735.00 $23,588.14 $71,291.91
Harrison Elementary $1,698.16 $25,300.00 $25,615.00 $1,383.16
James Lane Allen Elementary $40,413.00 $41,735.00 $43,075.00 $39,073.00
Julius Marks Elementary $33,670.00 $25,700.00 $35,150.00 $24,220.00
Lansdowne Elementary $24,619.84 $262,577.00 $262,822.84 $24,374.00
Liberty Elementary $39,950.00 $120,135.00 $137,695.00 $22,390.00
Mary Todd Elementary $9,564.64 $7,800.00 $15,500.00 $1,864.64
Maxwell Elementary $107,499.89 $57,701.05 $123,832.39 $41,368.55
Meadowthorpe Elementary $35,360.00 $77,645.00 $87,120.00 $25,885.00
TALME at Millcreek Elementary $5,162.97 $30,675.00 $32,875.00 $2,962.97
Northern Elementary $22,271.20 $13,783.50 $12,740.00 $23,314.70
Picadome Elementary $25,749.41 $154,033.00 $156,436.71 $23,345.70
Rosa Parks Elementary $113,289.00 $555,507.00 $627,869.00 $40,927.00
Russell Cave Elementary $11,963.00 $18,580.00 $21,760.00 $8,783.00
Sandersville Elementary $33,152.05 $170,355.00 $189,003.55 $14,503.50
Southern Elementary $31,922.77 $88,060.00 $116,784.00 $3,198.77
Squires Elementary $60,165.00 $134,800.00 $175,250.00 $19,715.00
Stonewall Elementary $55,778.50 $57,736.00 $71,836.00 $41,678.50
Tates Creek Elementary $5,200.00 $158,490.00 $160,490.00 $3,200.00
Veterans Park Elementary $8,234.00 $225,500.00 $232,826.00 $908.00
Wellington Elementary $16,850.00 $323,500.00 $333,500.00 $6,850.00
W.W. Brown Elementary $5,319.25 $4,920.00 $9,759.28 $479.97
Yates Elementary $17,147.35 $3,970.00 $11,785.00 $9,332.35
Elementary Schools Total $1,262,456.82 $4,802,033.79  $5,135,940.33 $928,550.28
Beaumont Middle $117,444.66 $233,388.36 $221,016.47 $129,816.55
Bryan Station Middle $49,962.00 $103,050.00 $124,900.00 $28,112.00
Crawford Middle $72,836.00 $65,250.00 $90,095.00 $47,991.00
Carter G. Woodson Academy $10,740.00 $31,220.00 $33,820.00 $8,140.00
Edythe J. Hayes $152,872.00 $411,135.00 $411,135.00 $152,872.00




Jessie Clark Middle
Leestown Middle

Lexington Traditional Middle
Morton Middle

SCAPA

Southern Middle

Tates Creek Middle
Winburn Middle

Middle Schools Total

Bryan Station High

Eastside Technical Center
Frederick Douglass High
Henry Clay High

Lafayette High

Locust Trace Agriscience Farm
Martin Luther King Jr. Academy
Paul Laurence Dunbar High
Rise STEM Girls Academy
Southside Technical Center
STEAM Academy

Success Academy

Tates Creek High

The Learning Center

High Schools Total

GRAND TOTAL

$103,895.00
$70,577.00
$19,033.00
$164,423.10
$153,418.00
$98,183.00
$62,400.73
$58,000.00

$1,133,784.49

$146,200.00
$119,515.43
$118,700.00
$405,962.80
$280,650.00
$72,899.15
$95,845.00
$360,660.29
$23,788.12
$17,300.00
$24,810.27
$610.00
$185,647.00
$8,939.56

$1,861,527.62

$4,257,768.93

$196,115.00
$150,520.00

$56,970.00
$373,550.00
$226,316.09
$174,600.00
$202,483.13
$135,470.00

$2,360,067.58

$374,900.00
$37,676.42
$329,675.00
$755,200.00
$554,024.00
$68,639.00
$199,330.00
$693,868.41
$33,515.00
$46,130.00
$74,300.00
$560.00
$586,246.00
$5,300.00

$3,759,363.83

$10,921,465.20

$192,400.00
$146,065.00

$62,413.00
$396,600.00
$253,516.72
$220,165.00
$124,250.68
$137,470.00

$2,413,846.87

$448,000.00
$53,286.58
$329,675.00
$831,350.00
$324,882.00
$134,262.92
$230,950.00
$677,649.00
$19,100.00
$50,930.00
$99,110.27
$560.00
$559,575.00
$4,800.00

$3,764,130.77

$11,313,917.97

$107,610.00
$75,032.00
$13,590.00
$141,373.10
$126,217.37
$52,618.00
$140,633.18
$56,000.00

$1,080,005.20

$73,100.00
$103,905.27
$118,700.00
$329,812.80
$509,792.00
$7,275.23
$64,225.00
$376,879.70
$38,203.12
$12,500.00
$0.00
$610.00
$212,318.00
$9,439.56

$1,847,321.12

$3,865,316.16

Note: Funds in club or organization accounts, raised for a specific purpose, shall be used only for that purpose and are included in these budgets

PROPOSAL : Not Applicable

Item

Amount

Funding
Source

Recurring/
Nonrecurrin

Measurable

and

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

STAFE CONTACT: Rodney Jackson, Ext. 4340

Policy Reference: 01.11 (General Powers and Duties of the Board)

RECOMMENDATION:

"approve the tentative school activity fund budgets as presented."”

A motion is in order to:




