## APPROVAL OF SCHOOL ACTIVITY FUND BUDGETS

## **BACKGROUND AND RATIONALE:**

Kentucky Department of Education regulation 702 KAR 3:130(3) and KRS 156.070 requires local boards of education to approve school activity fund budgets annually according to the guidelines as set forth in the handbook, **Accounting Procedures For Kentucky School Activity Funds (August 2019).** These funds are kept in a designated depository account for each school. The budget development process should be consistent with the school council budget development process and consistent among fund raising requests from school support groups.

The following schools have provided their school activity fund budgets for review.

2023-2024 School Activity Funds Tentative Budgets								
			Estimated					
School Name	Beginning Balance	Estimated Revenue	Expenditures	Balance				
Arlington Elementary	\$18,835.00	\$8,950.00	\$12,575.00	\$15,210.00				
Ashland Elementary	\$10,365.97		\$119,133.54					
Athens-Chilesburg Elementary	\$119,459.00		\$105,302.00					
Booker T. Washington Elementary	\$1,750.00		\$23,790.00					
Breckinridge Elementary	\$17,360.46		\$99,409.91	\$13,502.75				
Brenda Cowan Elementary	\$96,820.00		\$131,750.00					
Cardinal Valley Elementary	\$32,047.00		\$49,915.00					
Carter G. Woodson Prep	\$2,000.00		\$1,605.00					
Cassidy Elementary	\$31,735.00		\$593,539.00					
Clays Mill Elementary	\$40,153.00		\$440,529.00					
Coventry Oak	\$30,397.00		\$53,826.00					
Deep Springs Elementary	\$12,862.00		\$87,730.00					
Dixie Elementary	\$15,018.35		\$228,673.00					
Garden Springs Elementary	\$14,951.39		\$238,000.00					
Garrett Morgan	\$50,577.57		\$42,849.97					
Glendover Elementary	\$63,145.05		\$23,588.14					
Harrison Elementary	\$1,698.16		\$25,615.00					
James Lane Allen Elementary	\$40,413.00		\$43,075.00					
Julius Marks Elementary	\$33,670.00		\$35,150.00					
Lansdowne Elementary								
Liberty Elementary	\$24,619.84 \$39,950.00		\$262,822.84 \$137,695.00					
Mary Todd Elementary			\$15,500.00					
Maxwell Elementary	\$9,564.64 \$107,499.89		\$123,832.39					
•								
Meadowthorpe Elementary	\$35,360.00		\$87,120.00					
TALME at Millcreek Elementary	\$5,162.97		\$32,875.00					
Northern Elementary	\$22,271.20		\$12,740.00					
Picadome Elementary	\$25,749.41	\$154,033.00	\$156,436.71	\$23,345.70				
Rosa Parks Elementary	\$113,289.00		\$627,869.00					
Russell Cave Elementary	\$11,963.00		\$21,760.00					
Sandersville Elementary	\$33,152.05		\$189,003.55					
Southern Elementary	\$31,922.77		\$116,784.00					
Squires Elementary	\$60,165.00		\$175,250.00					
Stonewall Elementary	\$55,778.50		\$71,836.00					
Tates Creek Elementary	\$5,200.00		\$160,490.00					
Veterans Park Elementary	\$8,234.00		\$232,826.00	\$908.00				
Wellington Elementary	\$16,850.00		\$333,500.00					
W.W. Brown Elementary	\$5,319.25		\$9,759.28					
Yates Elementary	\$17,147.35	\$3,970.00	\$11,785.00	\$9,332.35				
Elementary Schools Total	\$1,262,456.82	\$4,802,033.79	\$5,135,940.33	\$928,550.28				
Beaumont Middle	\$117,444.66	\$233,388.36	\$221,016.47	\$129,816.55				
Bryan Station Middle	\$49,962.00		\$124,900.00					
Crawford Middle	\$72,836.00		\$90,095.00					
Carter G. Woodson Academy	\$10,740.00		\$33,820.00					
Edythe J. Hayes	\$152,872.00		\$411,135.00					

GRAND TOTAL	\$4,257,768.93	\$10,921,465.20	\$11,313,917.97	\$3,865,316.16
High Schools Total	\$1,861,527.62	\$3,759,363.83	\$3,764,130.77	\$1,847,321.12
The Learning Center	\$8,939.56	\$5,300.00	\$4,800.00	\$9,439.56
Tates Creek High	\$185,647.00	\$586,246.00	\$559,575.00	\$212,318.00
Success Academy	\$610.00	\$560.00	\$560.00	\$610.00
STEAM Academy	\$24,810.27	\$74,300.00	\$99,110.27	\$0.00
Southside Technical Center	\$17,300.00	\$46,130.00	\$50,930.00	\$12,500.00
Rise STEM Girls Academy	\$23,788.12	\$33,515.00	\$19,100.00	\$38,203.12
Paul Laurence Dunbar High	\$360,660.29	\$693,868.41	\$677,649.00	\$376,879.70
Martin Luther King Jr. Academy	\$95,845.00	\$199,330.00	\$230,950.00	\$64,225.00
Locust Trace Agriscience Farm	\$72,899.15	\$68,639.00	\$134,262.92	\$7,275.23
Lafayette High	\$280,650.00	\$554,024.00	\$324,882.00	\$509,792.00
Henry Clay High	\$405,962.80	\$755,200.00	\$831,350.00	\$329,812.80
Frederick Douglass High	\$118,700.00	\$329,675.00	\$329,675.00	\$118,700.00
Eastside Technical Center	\$119,515.43	\$37,676.42	\$53,286.58	\$103,905.27
Bryan Station High	\$146,200.00	\$374,900.00	\$448,000.00	\$73,100.00
Middle Schools Total	\$1,133,784.49	\$2,360,067.58	\$2,413,846.87	\$1,080,005.20
Winburn Middle	\$58,000.00	\$135,470.00	\$137,470.00	\$56,000.00
Tates Creek Middle	\$62,400.73	\$202,483.13	\$124,250.68	\$140,633.18
Southern Middle	\$98,183.00	\$174,600.00	\$220,165.00	\$52,618.00
SCAPA	\$153,418.00	\$226,316.09	\$253,516.72	\$126,217.37
Morton Middle	\$164,423.10	\$373,550.00	\$396,600.00	\$141,373.10
Lexington Traditional Middle	\$19,033.00	\$56,970.00	\$62,413.00	\$13,590.00
Leestown Middle	\$70,577.00	\$150,520.00	\$146,065.00	\$75,032.00
Jessie Clark Middle	\$103,895.00	\$196,115.00	\$192,400.00	\$107,610.00

Note: Funds in club or organization accounts, raised for a specific purpose, shall be used only for that purpose and are included in these budgets

## **PROPOSAL**: Not Applicable

<u>lte</u>	<u>m</u>	<u>Amount</u>	Funding <u>Source</u>	Recurring/ Nonrecurring	Measurable and
N//	١	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

**STAFF CONTACT**: Rodney Jackson, Ext. 4340

**Policy Reference: 01.11 (General Powers and Duties of the Board)** 

**RECOMMENDATION:** A motion is in order to:

"approve the tentative school activity fund budgets as presented."